woodfuel is the major factor influencing the choose of the woodfuel as major energy source and 

the high cost of other alternative energy is the main factor militating against the use of alternative 

energy. Meaning that, Five (5) bundle of woodfuel  wich cost two hundred and seventy five naira 

(N275) can bake fifty (50kg) of flour while fifteen (15) unit (kwh) of electricity wich cost four 

hundred and forty seven naira (N447) can bake 50kg of flour. Hot-wet and cold-wet are period 

with highly demand of bakeries product which  required more woodfuel for the activitiest in the 

area and for heating the oven due to the dampness of the environment. Withing the season, 

Market day of neiboring village account for sixty two percent (62%) consumption of bread.